High accuracy Rust Proof Black Coating
The holder body is entirely black oxide
coated.
Strong Clamping Force
4d = 7µm!
ER CAT40
Collet Holder Type - MDE
Meaning of "  ® "
The Möbius (Mevius) strip is a one boundary surface. Since the Möbius
strip does not have a starting or ending point, it often symbolizes "infinity" or
"endlessness". The brand name "  ® " was created with NT's
hope for everlasting growth and success of both customers and NT.
Ease of use!
High accuracy!
Good value for money!
New from NT TOOL after our quest for...
Type1 Type2
Code Model Type D L d
Chucking range
Collet
Series Nut Spanner Preset Screw
(Coolant through)
Tightening Torque
Nm in/lbf
2542 06152000 CAT40 -MDE16 -3" 1 1.259" 3"
1/16"~13/32"
(0.5～10.0mm) ER16 MDEP-16 FK-0030 ES16 45~50 4422542 06122000 -4" 1 1.259" 4"
2542 06153000 -6" 1 1.259" 6"
2542 06154000 -MDE20 -3" 1 1.377" 3"
1/16"~1/2"
(0.5～13.0mm) ER20 MDEP-20 FK-0034 HDS12A-ES20 55~60 5312542 06123000 -4" 1 1.377" 4"
2542 06155000 -6" 1 1.377" 6"
2542 06156000 -MDE25 -3" 1 1.653" 3"
1/16"~5/8"
(0.5～16.0mm) ER25 MDEP-25 FK-0040 HDS16A-ES25 80~85 7522542 06157000 -4" 1 1.653" 4"
2542 06158000 -6" 1 1.653" 6"
2542 06159000 -MDE32 -3" 2 1.968" 3"
1/8"~3/4"
(1.0～20.0mm) ER32 MDEP-32 FK-0052 HDS22A-ES32 100~105 8852542 06124000 -4" 2 1.968" 4"
2542 06160000 -6" 2 1.968" 6"
Spanner, Collet and Preset screw are sold separately.
Torque Spanner Head for MDEP (standard nut)
Code Model D1 L1 Nut Torque Wrench Torque (Nm)
0807 00206000 SH-FK-0030-10D 10 70 MDEP-16 CL25N x 10D 45~50
3150 00003415 SH-34-15 15 233 MDEP-20 CL100N x 15D 55~60
0807 00207000 SH-FK-0040-15D 15 84.5 MDEP-25 CL100N x 15D 80~85
0807 00208000 SH-FK-0052-19D 19 130 MDEP-32 CL200N x 19D 100~105
Dimensions
Accessories
 Torque Spanner Head for ERP (Rotor ring nut)
Code Model D1 L1 Nut Torque Wrench Torque (Nm)
3150 00003415 SH-34-15 15 233
ERP-16 CL100N x 15D 30~40
ERP-20 CL100N x 15D 40~45
0807 00185000 SH-HS-1-16 15 233 ERP-25 CL100N x 15D 55~60
0807 00186000 SH-HS-2-20 15 122 ERP-32 CL100N x 15D 65~70
ERP Nut
ERP nut with rotor ring can be
replaced for higher accuracy. With
rotor ring nuts, force is applied to the
collet on thrust direction only when
the nut is tightened.
Clamper
CCL-40 for CAT40
Preset Screw
Coolant Through
D2 L2
Torque Wrench
Torque Wrench
Code Model D2 L2 Torque range (Nm)
3154 00010000 CL25x10D 10 189 5~25
3154 00020000 CL50Nx15D 15 219 10~50
3154 00030000 CL100Nx15D 15 294 20~100
3154 00040000 CL200Nx19D 19 435 40~200
D1
D
L1
Torque Spanner Heads
2 Special / Custom Sizes on requestInch to Metric (mm) → Inch × 25.4
Metric (mm) to Inch → Metric ÷ 25.4 or Metric × 0.03937
Ordering Example
CAT40 - MDE 16 - 3"
Shank Size ER Collet
Size
Projection
Length
Collapse range = 0.5mm to 1.0mm
Size Tool Shank Dia. Collet Model
mm inch ER16 ER20 ER25 ER32
1.0 ø0.5 ~ 1.0 ø0.020 ~ 0.039 ER16-1.0 A -------- -------- --------
1.5 ø1.0 ~ 1.5 ø0.039 ~ 0.059 ER16-1.5 A -------- -------- --------
2.0 ø1.5 ~ 2.0 ø0.059 ~ 0.079 ER16-2.0 A ER20-2.0 A ER25-2.0 A --------
2.5 ø2.0 ~ 2.5 ø0.079 ~ 0.098 ER16-2.5 A ER20-2.5 A -------- --------
3.0 ø2.5 ~ 3.0 ø0.098 ~ 0.118 ER16-3.0 A ER20-3.0 A ER25-3.0 A ER32-3.0 A
3.5 ø3.0 ~ 3.5 ø0.118 ~ 0.138 ER16-3.5 A ER20-3.5 A ER25-3.5 A ER32-3.5 A
4.0 ø3.5 ~ 4.0 ø0.138 ~ 0.157 ER16-4.0 A ER20-4.0 A ER25-4.0 A ER32-4.0 A
4.5 ø4.0 ~ 4.5 ø0.157 ~ 0.177 ER16-4.5 A ER20-4.5 A -------- --------
5.0 ø4.0 ~ 5.0 ø0.157 ~ 0.197 ER16-5.0 A ER20-5.0 A ER25-5.0 A ER32-5.0 A
5.5 ø4.5 ~ 5.5 ø0.197 ~ 0.217 ER16-5.5 A -------- -------- --------
6.0 ø5.0 ~ 6.0 ø0.197 ~ 0.236 ER16-6.0 A ER20-6.0 A ER25-6.0 A ER32-6.0 A
6.5 ø5.5 ~ 6.5 ø0.236 ~ 0.256 ER16-6.5 A -------- -------- --------
7.0 ø6.0 ~ 7.0 ø0.256 ~ 0.276 ER16-7.0 A ER20-7.0 A ER25-7.0 A ER32-7.0 A
7.5 ø6.5 ~ 7.5 ø0.276 ~ 0.295 ER16-7.5 A -------- -------- --------
8.0 ø7.0 ~ 8.0 ø0.295 ~ 0.315 ER16-8.0 A ER20-8.0 A ER25-8.0 A ER32-8.0 A
8.5 ø7.5 ~ 8.5 ø0.315 ~ 0.335 ER16-8.5 A -------- -------- --------
9.0 ø8.0 ~ 9.0 ø0.335 ~ 0.354 ER16-9.0 A ER20-9.0 A ER25-9.0 A ER32-9.0 A
9.5 ø8.5 ~ 9.5 ø0.354 ~ 0.374 ER16-9.5 A -------- -------- --------
10.0 ø9.0 ~ 10.0 ø0.374 ~ 0.394 ER16-10.0 A ER20-10.0 A ER25-10.0 A ER32-10.0 A
11.0 ø10.0 ~ 11.0 ø0.392 ~ 0.433 -------- ER20-11.0 A ER25-11.0 A ER32-11.0 A
11.5 ø10.5 ~ 11.5 ø0.412 ~ 0.453 -------- ER20-11.5 A ER25-11.5 A ER32-11.5 A
12.0 ø11.0 ~ 12.0 ø0.431 ~ 0.472 -------- ER20-12.0 A ER25-12.0 A ER32-12.0 A
13.0 ø12.0 ~ 13.0 ø0.471 ~ 0.512 -------- ER20-13.0 A ER25-13.0 A ER32-13.0 A
14.0 ø13.0 ~ 14.0 ø0.520 ~ 0.551 -------- -------- ER25-14.0 A ER32-14.0 A
15.0 ø14.0 ~ 15.0 ø0.549 ~ 0.591 -------- -------- ER25-15.0 A ER32-15.0 A
16.0 ø15.0 ~ 16.0 ø0.588 ~ 0.630 -------- -------- ER25-16.0 A ER32-16.0 A
17.0 ø16.0 ~ 17.0 ø0.627 ~ 0.669 -------- -------- -------- ER32-17.0 A
17.5 ø16.5 ~ 17.5 ø0.647 ~ 0.689 -------- -------- -------- ER32-17.5 A
18.0 ø17.0 ~ 18.0 ø0.667 ~ 0.709 -------- -------- -------- ER32-18.0 A
19.0 ø18.0 ~ 19.0 ø0.706 ~ 0.748 -------- -------- -------- ER32-19.0 A
19.5 ø18.5 ~ 19.5 ø0.725 ~ 0.768 -------- -------- -------- ER32-19.5 A
20.0 ø19.0 ~ 20.0 ø0.745 ~ 0.787 -------- -------- -------- ER32-20.0 A
Collapse range = 0.1mm to 0.5mm
Size
Tool Shank Dia. Collet Model
mm inch ER16 ER20 ER25 ER32
1/32" ø0.7 ~ 0.8 ø0.028 ~ 0.031 ER16-0031 A (1/32") -------- -------- --------
1/16" ø1.5 ~ 1.6 ø0.059 ~ 0.062 ER16-0062 A (1/16") ER20-0062 A (1/16") ER25-0062 A (1/16") --------
3/32" ø2.3 ~ 2.4 ø0.091 ~ 0.093 ER16-0093 A (3/32") ER20-0093 A (3/32") ER25-0093 A (3/32") --------
1/8" ø3.1 ~ 3.2 ø0.122 ~ 0.125 ER16-0125 A (1/8") ER20-0125 A (1/8") ER25-0125 A (1/8") ER32-0125 A (1/8")
5/32" ø3.9 ~ 4.0 ø0.154 ~ 0.156 ER16-0156 A (5/32") ER20-0156 A (5/32") ER25-0156 A (5/32") ER32-0156 A (5/32")
3/16" ø4.6 ~ 4.7 ø0.181 ~ 0.187 ER16-0187 A (3/16") ER20-0187 A (3/16") ER25-0187 A (3/16") ER32-0187 A (3/16")
7/32" ø5.4 ~ 5.5 ø0.213 ~ 0.218 ER16-0218 A (7/32") ER20-0218 A (7/32") ER25-0218 A (7/32") ER32-0218 A (7/32")
1/4" ø5.9 ~ 6.4 ø0.232 ~ 0.250 ER16-0250 A (1/4") ER20-0250 A (1/4") ER25-0250 A (1/4") ER32-0250 A (1/4")
9/32" ø6.6 ~ 7.1 ø0.260 ~ 0.281 ER16-0281 A (9/32") ER20-0281 A (9/32") ER25-0281 A (9/32") ER32-0281 A (9/32")
5/16" ø7.4 ~ 7.9 ø0.291 ~ 0.312 ER16-0312 A (5/16") ER20-0312 A (5/16") ER25-0312 A (5/16") ER32-0312 A (5/16")
11/32" ø8.2 ~ 8.7 ø0.323 ~ 0.343 ER16-0343 A (11/32") ER20-0343 A (11/32") ER25-0343 A (11/32") ER32-0343 A (11/32")
3/8" ø9.0 ~ 9.5 ø0.354 ~ 0.375 ER16-0375 A (3/8") ER20-0375 A (3/8") ER25-0375 A (3/8") ER32-0375 A (3/8")
13/32" ø9.8 ~ 10.3 ø0.386 ~ 0.406 ER16-0406 A (13/32") ER20-0406 A (13/32") ER25-0406 A (13/32") ER32-0406 A (13/32")
7/16" ø10.6 ~ 11.1 ø0.417 ~ 0.437 -------- ER20-0437 A (7/16") ER25-0437 A (7/16") ER32-0437 A (7/16")
15/32" ø11.4 ~ 11.9 ø0.449 ~ 0.468 -------- ER20-0468 A (15/32") ER25-0468 A (15/32") ER32-0468 A (15/32")
1/2" ø12.2 ~ 12.7 ø0.480 ~ 0.500 -------- ER20-0500 A (1/2") ER25-0500 A (1/2") ER32-0500 A (1/2")
17/32" ø13.0 ~ 13.5 ø0.512 ~ 0.531 -------- -------- ER25-0531 A (17/32") ER32-0531 A (17/32")
9/16" ø13.8 ~ 14.3 ø0.543 ~ 0.562 -------- -------- ER25-0562 A (9/16") ER32-0562 A (9/16")
19/32" ø14.6 ~ 15.1 ø0.575 ~ 0.593 -------- -------- ER25-0593 A (19/32") ER32-0593 A (19/32")
5/8" ø15.4 ~ 15.9 ø0.606 ~ 0.625 -------- -------- ER25-0625 A (5/8") ER32-0625 A (5/8")
21/32" ø16.2 ~ 16.7 ø0.638 ~ 0.656 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0656 A (21/32")
11/16" ø16.9 ~ 17.4 ø0.665 ~ 0.687 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0687 A (11/16")
23/32" ø17.7 ~ 18.2 ø0.697 ~ 0.718 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0718 A (23/32")
3/4" ø18.6 ~ 19.1 ø0.732 ~ 0.750 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0750 A (3/4")
25/32" ø19.3 ~ 19.8 ø0.760 ~ 0.781 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0781 A (25/32")
ER Collet
Model L øD1
ER16 27 17
ER20 31 21
ER25 35 25
ER32 40 33
ødød øD1øD1
LL
ød = Max Chucking Diameterød = Max Chucking Diameter
Inch / Metric
3Special / Custom Sizes on requestInch to Metric (mm) → Inch × 25.4
Metric (mm) to Inch → Metric ÷ 25.4 or Metric × 0.03937
Inch Sizes Unit : Inch
Metric Sizes Unit : Metric
Ordering Example
ER 16 - 0250 - A
ER Collet
Size
Max
Chucking Dia
Ordering Example
ER 16 - 9.0 - A
ER Collet
Size
Max
Chucking Dia
ER Collet (Center Through)
L øD1
ER16 27 17
ER20 31 31
ER25 35 35
ER32 40 40
ødød øD1øD1
LL
ød = Max Chucking Diameterød = Max Chucking Diameter
Inch Size
4 Special / Custom Sizes on requestInch to Metric (mm) → Inch × 25.4
Metric (mm) to Inch → Metric ÷ 25.4 or Metric × 0.03937
Good
Too Shallow
Too Deep
Inch Sizes Unit : Inch
Collapse range 0.1mm to 0.5mm
Size
Tool Shank Dia. Collet Model
mm inch ER16 ER20 ER25 ER32
3/32" ø2.3 ~ 2.4 ø0.091 ~ 0.093 ER16-0093-OHA -------- -------- --------
7/64" ø2.8 ~ 2.8 ø0.110 ~ 0.109 ER16-0109-OHA -------- -------- --------
1/8" ø3.1 ~ 3.2 ø0.122 ~ 0.125 ER16-0125-OHA -------- -------- --------
9/64" ø3.5 ~ 3.6 ø0.138 ~ 0.140 ER16-0140-OHA -------- -------- --------
5/32" ø3.9 ~ 4.0 ø0.154 ~ 0.156 ER16-0156-OHA ER20-0156-OHA -------- --------
11/64" ø4.2 ~ 4.3 ø0.165 ~ 0.171 ER16-0171-OHA ER20-0171-OHA -------- --------
3/16" ø4.2 ~ 4.7 ø0.165 ~ 0.187 ER16-0187-OHA ER20-0187-OHA -------- --------
13/64" ø4.7 ~ 5.2 ø0.185 ~ 0.203 ER16-0203-OHA ER20-0203-OHA -------- --------
7/32" ø5.0 ~ 5.5 ø0.197 ~ 0.218 ER16-0218-OHA ER20-0218-OHA ER25-0218-OHA --------
15/64" ø5.4 ~ 5.9 ø0.213 ~ 0.234 ER16-0234-OHA ER20-0234-OHA ER25-0234-OHA --------
1/4" ø5.9 ~ 6.4 ø0.232 ~ 0.250 ER16-0250-OHA ER20-0250-OHA ER25-0250-OHA
*1 17/64" ø6.2 ~ 6.7 ø0.244 ~ 0.265 ER16-0265-OHA ER20-0265-OHA ER25-0265-OHA
9/32" ø6.6 ~ 7.1 ø0.260 ~ 0.281 ER16-0281-OHA ER20-0281-OHA ER25-0281-OHA
19/64" ø7.0 ~ 7.5 ø0.276 ~ 0.296 ER16-0296-OHA ER20-0296-OHA ER25-0296-OHA
5/16" ø7.4 ~ 7.9 ø0.307 ~ 0.312 ER16-0312-OHA ER20-0312-OHA ER25-0312-OHA ER32-0312-OHA
21/64" ø7.8 ~ 8.3 ø0.323 ~ 0.328 ER16-0328-OHA ER20-0328-OHA ER25-0328-OHA ER32-0328-OHA
11/32" ø8.2 ~ 8.7 ø0.339 ~ 0.343 ER16-0343-OHA ER20-0343-OHA ER25-0343-OHA ER32-0343-OHA
23/64" ø8.6 ~ 9.1 ø0.354 ~ 0.359 ER16-0359-OHA ER20-0359-OHA ER25-0359-OHA ER32-0359-OHA
3/8" ø9.0 ~ 9.5 ø0.370 ~ 0.375 ER16-0375-OHA ER20-0375-OHA ER25-0375-OHA ER32-0375-OHA
25/64" ø9.4 ~ 9.9 ø0.386 ~ 0.390 ER16-0390-OHA ER20-0390-OHA ER25-0390-OHA ER32-0390-OHA
13/32" ø9.8 ~ 10.3 ø0.402 ~ 0.406 ER16-0406-OHA ER20-0406-OHA ER25-0406-OHA ER32-0406-OHA
27/64" ø10.2 ~ 10.7 ø0.417 ~ 0.421 -------- ER20-0421-OHA ER25-0421-OHA ER32-0421-OHA
7/16" ø10.6 ~ 11.1 ø0.433 ~ 0.437 -------- ER20-0437-OHA ER25-0437-OHA ER32-0437-OHA
29/64" ø11.0 ~ 11.5 ø0.449 ~ 0.453 -------- ER20-0453-OHA ER25-0453-OHA ER32-0453-OHA
15/32" ø11.4 ~ 11.9 ø0.465 ~ 0.468 -------- ER20-0468-OHA ER25-0468-OHA ER32-0468-OHA
31/64" ø11.8 ~ 12.3 ø0.465 ~ 0.484 -------- ER20-0484-OHA ER25-0484-OHA ER32-0484-OHA
1/2" ø11.8 ~ 12.7 ø0.496 ~ 0.500 -------- ER20-0500-OHA ER25-0500-OHA ER32-0500-OHA
33/64" ø12.6 ~ 13.1 ø0.512 ~ 0.515 -------- -------- ER25-0515-OHA ER32-0515-OHA
17/32" ø13.0 ~ 13.5 ø0.526 ~ 0.531 -------- -------- ER25-0531-OHA ER32-0531-OHA
35/64" ø13.4 ~ 13.9 ø0.543 ~ 0.546 -------- -------- ER25-0546-OHA ER32-0546-OHA
9/16" ø13.8 ~ 14.3 ø0.560 ~ 0.562 -------- -------- ER25-0562-OHA ER32-0562-OHA
37/64" ø14.2 ~ 14.7 ø0.587 ~ 0.578 -------- -------- ER25-0578-OHA ER32-0578-OHA
19/32" ø14.9 ~ 15.1 ø0.591 ~ 0.593 -------- -------- ER25-0593-OHA ER32-0593-OHA
39/64" ø15.0 ~ 15.5 ø0.591 ~ 0.609 -------- -------- ER25-0609-OHA ER32-0609-OHA
5/8" ø14.4 ~ 15.9 ø0.567 ~ 0.625 -------- -------- ER25-0625-OHA ER32-0625-OHA
41/64" ø15.8 ~ 16.3 ø0.622 ~ 0.640 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0640-OHA
21/32" ø16.2 ~ 16.7 ø0.638 ~ 0.656 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0656-OHA
43/64" ø16.5 ~ 17.0 ø0.650 ~ 0.671 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0671-OHA
11/16" ø16.9 ~ 17.4 ø0.665 ~ 0.687 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0687-OHA
45/64" ø17.4 ~ 17.9 ø0.685 ~ 0.703 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0703-OHA
23/32" ø17.7 ~ 18.2 ø0.697 ~ 0.718 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0718-OHA
47/64" ø18.1 ~ 18.6 ø0.713 ~ 0.734 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0734-OHA
3/4" ø18.6 ~ 19.1 ø0.732 ~ 0.750 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0750-OHA
49/64" ø18.9 ~ 19.4 ø0.744 ~ 0.765 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0765-OHA
25/32" ø19.3 ~ 19.8 ø0.760 ~ 0.781 -------- -------- -------- ER32-0781-OHA
 *1 : Collapse range 0.1mm
Size Tool Shank Dia. Collet Model
1/4" ø6.3 ~ 6.4 ø0.248 ~ 0.250 ER32-0250-OHA
17/64" ø6.6 ~ 6.7 ø0.260 ~ 0.265 ER32-0265-OHA
9/32" ø7.0 ~ 7.1 ø0.276 ~ 0.281 ER32-0281-OHA
19/64" ø7.4 ~ 7.5 ø0.291 ~ 0.296 ER32-0296-OHA
Ordering Example
ER 16 - 0250 - OHA
ER Collet
Size
Max
Chucking Dia
Coolant Type
Collapse range 0.1mm to 0.5mm
Size Tool Shank Dia. Collet Model
mm inch ER16 ER20 ER25 ER32
4.0 ø3.9 ~ 4.0 ø0.154 ~ 0.157 ER16-4.0-OHA ER20-4.0-OHA -------- --------
4.5 ø4.4 ~ 4.5 ø0.173 ~ 0.177 ER16-4.5-OHA -------- -------- --------
5.0 ø4.9 ~ 5.0 ø0.193 ~ 0.197 ER16-5.0-OHA ER20-5.0-OHA -------- --------
5.5 ø5.4 ~ 5.5 ø0.213 ~ 0.217 ER16-5.5-OHA ER20-5.5-OHA -------- --------
6.0 ø5.5 ~ 6.0 ø0.217 ~ 0.236 ER16-6.0-OHA ER20-6.0-OHA ER25-6.0-OHA --------
6.5 ø6.0 ~ 6.5 ø0.236 ~ 0.256 ER16-6.5-OHA ER20-6.5-OHA ER25-6.5-OHA --------
7.0 ø6.5 ~ 7.0 ø0.256 ~ 0.276 ER16-7.0-OHA ER20-7.0-OHA ER25-7.0-OHA --------
7.5 ø7.0 ~ 7.5 ø0.276 ~ 0.295 ER16-7.5-OHA ER20-7.5-OHA ER25-7.5-OHA ER32-7.5-OHA
8.0 ø7.5 ~ 8.0 ø0.295 ~ 0.315 ER16-8.0-OHA ER20-8.0-OHA ER25-8.0-OHA ER32-8.0-OHA
8.5 ø8.0 ~ 8.5 ø0.315 ~ 0.335 ER16-8.5-OHA ER20-8.5-OHA ER25-8.5-OHA ER32-8.5-OHA
9.0 ø8.5 ~ 9.0 ø0.335 ~ 0.354 ER16-9.0-OHA ER20-9.0-OHA ER25-9.0-OHA ER32-9.0-OHA
9.5 ø9.0 ~ 9.5 ø0.354 ~ 0.374 ER16-9.5-OHA ER20-9.5-OHA ER25-9.5-OHA ER32-9.5-OHA
10.0 ø9.5 ~ 10.0 ø0.374 ~ 0.394 ER16-10.0-OHA ER20-10.0-OHA ER25-10.0-OHA ER32-10.0-OHA
10.5 ø10.0 ~ 10.5 ø0.394 ~ 0.413 -------- ER20-10.5-OHA ER25-10.5-OHA ER32-10.5-OHA
11.0 ø10.5 ~ 11.0 ø0.413 ~ 0.433 -------- ER20-11.0-OHA ER25-11.0-OHA ER32-11.0-OHA
11.5 ø11.0 ~ 11.5 ø0.433 ~ 0.453 -------- ER20-11.5-OHA ER25-11.5-OHA ER32-11.5-OHA
12.0 ø11.5 ~ 12.0 ø0.453 ~ 0.472 -------- ER20-12.0-OHA ER25-12.0-OHA ER32-12.0-OHA
12.5 ø12.0 ~ 12.5 ø0.472 ~ 0.492 -------- ER20-12.5-OHA ER25-12.5-OHA ER32-12.5-OHA
13.0 ø12.5 ~ 13.0 ø0.492 ~ 0.512 -------- ER20-13.0-OHA ER25-13.0-OHA ER32-13.0-OHA
13.5 ø13.0 ~ 13.5 ø0.512 ~ 0.531 -------- -------- ER25-13.5-OHA ER32-13.5-OHA
14.0 ø13.5 ~ 14.0 ø0.531 ~ 0.551 -------- -------- ER25-14.0-OHA ER32-14.0-OHA
14.5 ø14.0 ~ 14.5 ø0.551 ~ 0.571 -------- -------- ER25-14.5-OHA ER32-14.5-OHA
15.0 ø14.5 ~ 15.0 ø0.571 ~ 0.591 -------- -------- ER25-15.0-OHA ER32-15.0-OHA
15.5 ø15.0 ~ 15.5 ø0.591 ~ 0.610 -------- -------- ER25-15.5-OHA ER32-15.5-OHA
16.0 ø15.5 ~ 16.0 ø0.610 ~ 0.630 -------- -------- ER25-16.0-OHA ER32-16.0-OHA
16.5 ø16.0 ~ 16.5 ø0.623 ~ 0.650 -------- -------- -------- ER32-16.5-OHA
17.0 ø16.5 ~ 17.0 ø0.650 ~ 0.669 -------- -------- -------- ER32-17.0-OHA
17.5 ø17.0 ~ 17.5 ø0.669 ~ 0.689 -------- -------- -------- ER32-17.5-OHA
18.0 ø17.5 ~ 18.0 ø0.689 ~ 0.709 -------- -------- -------- ER32-18.0-OHA
18.5 ø18.0 ~ 18.5 ø0.709 ~ 0.728 -------- -------- -------- ER32-18.5-OHA
19.0 ø18.5 ~ 19.0 ø0.728 ~ 0.748 -------- -------- -------- ER32-19.0-OHA
19.5 ø19.0 ~ 19.5 ø0.748 ~ 0.768 -------- -------- -------- ER32-19.5-OHA
20.0 ø19.5 ~ 20.0 ø0.768 ~ 0.787 -------- -------- -------- ER32-20.0-OHA
ER Collet (Center Through)
L øD1
ER16 27 17
ER20 31 31
ER25 35 35
ER32 40 40
ødød øD1øD1
LL
ød = Max Chucking Diameterød = Max Chucking Diameter
Metric Size
5Special / Custom Sizes on requestInch to Metric (mm) → Inch × 25.4
Metric (mm) to Inch → Metric ÷ 25.4 or Metric × 0.03937
Metric Sizes Unit : Metric
Ordering Example
ER 16 - 9.0 - OHA
ER Collet
Size
Max
Chucking Dia
Coolant Type
Good
Too Shallow
Too Deep
Set Name Type Range Collets Included
(Metric) ER Qty Low High ID Size List
ER16-OHA-Set-M 16 7 4.0 10.0 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
ER20-OHA-Set-M 20 10 4.0 13.0 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13
ER25-OHA-Set-M 25 11 6.0 16.0 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16
ER32-OHA-Set-M 32 13 8.0 20.0 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20
Set Name Type Range Collets Included
(Inch) ER Qty Low High ID Size List
ER16-OHA-Set-I 16 10 0093 0375 0093, 0125, 0156, 0187, 0218, 0250, 0281, 0312, 0343, 0375
ER20-OHA-Set-I 20 12 0156 0500 0156, 0187, 0218, 0250, 0281, 0312, 0343, 0375, 0406, 0437,
0468, 0500
ER25-OHA-Set-I 25 14 0218 0625 0218, 0250, 0281, 0312, 0343, 0375, 0406, 0437, 0468, 0500,
0531, 0562, 0593, 0625
ER32-OHA-Set-I 32 16 0250 0750 0250, 0281, 0312, 0343, 0375, 0406, 0437, 0468, 0500, 0531,
0562, 0593, 0625, 0656, 0718, 0750
Collet Set
ER Tap Collet (ANSI, DIN, JIS)
Size L1 øD1 ℓ
ER16 27 17 Varied
ER20 31 21 Varied
ER25 35 26 Varied
ER32 40 33 Varied
ødød øD1øD1
L1L1
ℓℓ
□ sq.□ sq.
sq. = Sqare, ød = Shanksq. = Sqare, ød = Shank
ødødBB
B = Sqare Dimension, ød = Shank DimensionB = Sqare Dimension, ød = Shank Dimension
6 Special / Custom Sizes on requestInch to Metric (mm) → Inch × 25.4
Metric (mm) to Inch → Metric ÷ 25.4 or Metric × 0.03937
mm mm inch inch ANSI
Size Shank Sq. Shank Sq. ER16 ER20 ER25 ER32
#8 4.3 3.3 0.168 0.131 ER16GB-#8 ANSI  ER20GB-#8 ANSI  ER25GB-#8 ANSI  ER32GB-#8 ANSI
#10 4.9 3.9 0.194 0.152 ER16GB-#10 ANSI  ER20GB-#10 ANSI  ER25GB-#10 ANSI  ER32GB-#10 ANSI
#12 5.6 4.2 0.220 0.165 ER16GB-#12 ANSI  ER20GB-#12 ANSI  ER25GB-#12 ANSI  ER32GB-#12 ANSI
1/4 6.5 4.9 0.255 0.191 ER16GB-1/4 ANSI  ER20GB-1/4 ANSI  ER25GB-1/4 ANSI  ER32GB-1/4 ANSI
1/8SPT 8.0 5.9 0.313 0.234 -------- ER20GB-1/8SPT ANSI  ER25GB-1/8SPT ANSI  ER32GB-1/8SPT ANSI
5/16 8.1 6.0 0.318 0.238 -------- ER20GB-5/16 ANSI  ER25GB-5/16 ANSI  ER32GB-5/16 ANSI
7/16 8.2 6.1 0.323 0.242 -------- ER20GB-7/16 ANSI  ER25GB-7/16 ANSI  ER32GB-7/16 ANSI
1/2 9.3 7.0 0.367 0.275 -------- ER20GB-1/2 ANSI  ER25GB-1/2 ANSI  ER32GB-1/2 ANSI
3/8 9.7 7.3 0.381 0.286 -------- ER20GB-3/8 ANSI  ER25GB-3/8 ANSI  ER32GB-3/8 ANSI
9/16 10.9 8.2 0.429 0.322 -------- -------- ER25GB-9/16 ANSI  ER32GB-9/16 ANSI
1/8LPT 11.1 8.3 0.437 0.328 -------- -------- ER25GB-1/8LPT ANSI  ER32GB-1/8LPT ANSI
5/8 12.2 9.1 0.480 0.360 -------- -------- ER25GB-5/8 ANSI  ER32GB-5/8 ANSI
11/16 13.8 10.3 0.542 0.406 -------- -------- -------- ER32GB-11/16 ANSI
1/4PT 14.3 10.7 0.562 0.421 -------- -------- -------- ER32GB-1/4PT ANSI
3/4 15.0 11.2 0.590 0.442 -------- -------- -------- ER32GB-3/4 ANSI
13/16 16.6 12.4 0.652 0.489 -------- -------- -------- ER32GB-13/16 ANSI
DIN
Size Shank Sq. Shank Sq. ER16 ER20 ER25 ER32
M3.5 4.0 3.0 0.157 0.118 ER16GB-M3.5 DIN -------- -------- --------
M4, M6 4.5 3.4 0.177 0.134 ER16GB-M4, M6 DIN ER20GB-M4, M6 DIN ER25GB-M4, M6 DIN  ER32GB-M4, M6 DIN
M7 5.5 4.3 0.217 0.169 ER16GB-M7 DIN ER20GB-M7 DIN ER25GB-M7 DIN  ER32GB-M7 DIN
M5, M6, M8 6.0 4.9 0.236 0.193 ER16GB-M5, M6, M8 DIN ER20GB-M5, M6, M8   ER25GB-M5, M6, M8 DIN  ER32GB-M5, M6, M8 DIN
M10 7.0 5.5 0.276 0.217 ER16GB-M10 DIN ER20GB-M10 DIN ER25GB-M10 DIN  ER32GB-M10 DIN
M8, M10 8.0 6.2 0.315 0.244 ER16GB-M8, M10 DIN ER20GB-M8, M10 DIN ER25GB-M8, M10 DIN  ER32GB-M8, M10 DIN
M12 9.0 7.0 0.354 0.276 -------- ER20GB-M12 DIN ER25GB-M12 DIN  ER32GB-M12 DIN
M10 10.0 8.0 0.394 0.315 -------- ER20GB-M10 DIN ER25GB-M10 DIN  ER32GB-M10 DIN
M14 11.0 9.0 0.433 0.354 -------- -------- ER25GB-M14 DIN  ER32GB-M14 DIN
M16 12.0 9.0 0.472 0.354 -------- -------- ER25GB-M16 DIN  ER32GB-M16 DIN
M18 14.0 11.0 0.551 0.433 -------- -------- -------- ER32GB-M18 DIN
M20 16.0 12.0 0.630 0.472 -------- -------- -------- ER32GB-M20 DIN
JIS
Size Shank Sq. Shank Sq. ER16 ER20 ER25 ER32
M4, M4.5 5.0 4.0 0.197 0.157 ER16GB-M4, M4.5 JIS ER20GB-M4, M4.5 JIS ER25GB-M4, M4.5 JIS ER32GB-M4, M4.5 JIS
M5, M5.5 5.5 4.5 0.217 0.177 ER16GB-M5, M5.5 JIS ER20GB-M5, M5.5 JIS ER25GB-M5, M5.5 JIS ER32GB-M5, M5.5 JIS
M6, U1/4 6.0 4.5 0.236 0.177 ER16GB-M6 JIS ER20GB-M6 JIS ER25GB-M6 JIS ER32GB-M6 JIS
U5/16 6.1 5.0 0.240 0.197 ER16GB-U5/16 JIS ER20GB-U5/16 JIS ER25GB-U5/16 JIS ER32GB-U5/16 JIS
M7, M8 6.2 5.0 0.244 0.197 ER16GB-M7, M8 JIS ER20GB-M7, M8 JIS ER25GB-M7, M8 JIS ER32GB-M7, M8 JIS
M9, M10, U3/8 7.0 5.5 0.276 0.217 ER16GB-M9, M10 JIS ER20GB-M9, M10 JIS ER25GB-M9, M10 JIS ER32GB-M9, M10 JIS
M11, U7/16 8.0 6.0 0.315 0.236 ER16GB-M11 JIS ER20GB-M11 JIS ER25GB-M11 JIS ER32GB-M11 JIS
M12 8.5 6.5 0.335 0.256 -------- ER20GB-M12 JIS ER25GB-M12 JIS ER32GB-M12 JIS
U1/2 9.0 7.0 0.354 0.276 -------- ER20GB-U1/2 JIS ER25GB-U1/2 JIS ER32GB-U1/2 JIS
M13 9.5 7.0 0.374 0.276 -------- -------- ER25GB-M13 JIS ER32GB-M13 JIS
M14, M15, U9/16 10.5 8.0 0.413 0.315 -------- -------- ER25GB-M14, M15 JIS ER32GB-M14, M15 JIS
1/4PT 11.0 9.0 0.433 0.354 -------- -------- ER25GB-1/4PT JIS ER32GB-1/4PT JIS
U5/8 12.0 9.0 0.472 0.354 -------- -------- ER25GB-U5/8  JIS ER32GB-U5/8 JIS
M16 12.5 10.0 0.492 0.394 -------- -------- ER25GB-M16 JIS ER32GB-M16 JIS
M17 13.0 10.0 0.512 0.394 -------- -------- ER25GB-M17 JIS ER32GB-M17 JIS
M18, U3/4, 3/8PT 14.0 11.0 0.551 0.433 -------- -------- ER25GB-M18 JIS ER32GB-M18 JIS
M20 15.0 12.0 0.591 0.472 -------- -------- -------- ER32GB-M20 JIS
Ordering Example
ER 16 GB - M6 - DIN
ER Collet
Size
Tap Size Type
Good
Too Shallow
Too Deep
ER Tap Collet  (ANSI, DIN, JIS / Center Trough Coolant)
ødød øD1øD1
L1L1
ℓℓ
□ sq.□ sq.
sq. = Sqare, ød = Shanksq. = Sqare, ød = Shank ødødBB
B = Sqare Dimension, ød = Shank DimensionB = Sqare Dimension, ød = Shank Dimension
Size L1 øD1 ℓ
ER16 27 17 Varied
ER20 31 21 Varied
ER25 35 26 Varied
ER32 40 33 Varied
7Special / Custom Sizes on requestInch to Metric (mm) → Inch × 25.4
Metric (mm) to Inch → Metric ÷ 25.4 or Metric × 0.03937
mm mm inch inch ANSI
Size Shank Sq. Shank Sq. ER16 ER20 ER25 ER32
1/4 6.5 4.9 0.255 0.191 ER16GB-1/4-OH ANSI   ER20GB-1/4-OH ANSI   ER25GB-1/4-OH ANSI   ER32GB-1/4-OH ANSI
1/8SPT 8.0 5.9 0.313 0.234 ER16GB-1/8SPT-OH ANSI   ER20GB-1/8SPT-OH ANSI   ER25GB-1/8SPT-OH ANSI   --------
5/16 8.1 6.0 0.318 0.238 ER16GB-5/16-OH ANSI   ER20GB-5/16-OH ANSI   ER25GB-5/16-OH ANSI   ER32GB-5/16-OH ANSI
7/16 8.2 6.1 0.323 0.242 -------- ER20GB-7/16-OH ANSI   ER25GB-7/16-OH ANSI   ER32GB-7/16-OH ANSI
1/2 9.3 7.0 0.367 0.275 -------- ER20GB-1/2-OH ANSI   ER25GB-1/2-OH ANSI   ER32GB-1/2-OH ANSI
3/8 9.7 7.3 0.381 0.286 -------- ER20GB-3/8-OH ANSI   ER25GB-3/8-OH ANSI   ER32GB-3/8-OH ANSI
9/16 10.9 8.2 0.429 0.322 -------- -------- ER25GB-9/16-OH ANSI   ER32GB-9/16-OH ANSI
5/8 12.2 9.1 0.480 0.36 -------- -------- ER25GB-5/8-OH ANSI   ER32GB-5/8-OH ANSI
11/16 13.8 10.3 0.542 0.406 -------- -------- -------- ER32GB-11/16-OH ANSI
3/4 15.0 11.2 0.590 0.442 -------- -------- -------- ER32GB-3/4-OH ANSI
13/16 16.6 12.4 0.652 0.489 -------- -------- -------- ER32GB-13/16-OH ANSI
DIN
Size Shank Sq. Shank Sq. ER16 ER20 ER25 ER32
M7 5.5 4.3 0.217 0.169 ER16GB-M7-OH DIN   ER20GB-M7-OH DIN   -------- --------
M5, M6, M8 6.0 4.9 0.236 0.193 ER16GB-M5, M6, M8-OH DIN   ER20GB-M5, M6, M8-OH DIN   ER25GB-M5, M6, M8-OH DIN   ER32GB-M5, M6, M8-OH DIN
M10 7.0 5.5 0.276 0.217 ER16GB-M10-OH DIN   ER20GB-M10-OH DIN   ER25GB-M10-OH DIN   ER32GB-M10-OH DIN
M8, M10 8.0 6.2 0.315 0.244 ER16GB-M8, M10-OH DIN   ER20GB-M8, M10-OH DIN   ER25GB-M8, M10-OH DIN   ER32GB-M8, M10-OH DIN
M12 9.0 7.0 0.354 0.276 -------- ER20GB-M12-OH DIN   ER25GB-M12-OH DIN   ER32GB-M12-OH DIN
M10 10.0 8.0 0.394 0.315 -------- -------- ER25GB-M10-OH DIN   ER32GB-M10-OH DIN
M14 11.0 9.0 0.433 0.354 -------- -------- ER25GB-M14-OH DIN   ER32GB-M14-OH DIN
M16 12.0 9.0 0.472 0.354 -------- -------- ER25GB-M16-OH DIN   ER32GB-M16-OH DIN
M18 14.0 11.0 0.551 0.433 -------- -------- -------- ER32GB-M18-OH DIN
M20 16.0 12.0 0.630 0.472 -------- -------- -------- ER32GB-M20-OH DIN
JIS
Size Shank Sq. Shank Sq. ER16 ER20 ER25 ER32
M6, U1/4 6.0 4.5 0.236 0.177 ER16GB-M6-OH JIS   ER20GB-M6-OH JIS   ER25GB-M6-OH JIS   ER32GB-M6-OH JIS
U5/16 6.1 5.0 0.240 0.197 ER16GB-U5/16-OH JIS   ER20GB-U5/16-OH JIS   ER25GB-U5/16-OH JIS   ER32GB-U5/16-OH JIS
M7, M8 6.2 5.0 0.244 0.197 ER16GB-M7, M8-OH JIS   ER20GB-M7, M8-OH JIS   ER25GB-M7, M8-OH JIS   ER32GB-M7, M8-OH JIS
M9, M10, U3/8 7.0 5.5 0.276 0.217 ER16GB-M9, M10-OH JIS   ER20GB-M9, M10-OH JIS ER25GB-M9, M10-OH JIS   ER32GB-M9, M10-OH JIS
M11, U7/16 8.0 6.0 0.315 0.236 ER16GB-M11-OH JIS   ER20GB-M11-OH JIS   ER25GB-M11-OH JIS   ER32GB-M11-OH JIS
M12 8.5 6.5 0.335 0.256 -------- ER20GB-M12-OH JIS   ER25GB-M12-OH JIS   ER32GB-M12-OH JIS
U1/2 9.0 7.0 0.354 0.276 -------- ER20GB-U1/2-OH JIS   ER25GB-U1/2-OH JIS   ER32GB-U1/2-OH JIS
M13 9.5 7.0 0.374 0.276 -------- -------- ER25GB-M13-OH JIS   ER32GB-M13-OH JIS
M14, M15, U9/16 10.5 8.0 0.413 0.315 -------- -------- ER25GB-M14, M15-OH JIS   ER32GB-M14, M15-OH JIS
1/4PT 11.0 9.0 0.433 0.354 -------- -------- ER25GB-1/4PT-OH JIS   ER32GB-1/4PT-OH JIS
U5/8 12.0 9.0 0.472 0.354 -------- -------- ER25GB-U5/8-OH JIS   ER32GB-U5/8-OH JIS
M16 12.5 10.0 0.492 0.394 -------- -------- ER25GB-M16-OH JIS   ER32GB-M16-OH JIS
M17 13.0 10.0 0.512 0.394 -------- -------- ER25GB-M17-OH JIS   ER32GB-M17-OH JIS
M18, U3/4, 3/8PT 14.0 11.0 0.551 0.433 -------- -------- ER25GB-M18-OH JIS   ER32GB-M18-OH JIS
M20 15.0 12.0 0.591 0.472 -------- -------- -------- ER32GB-M20-OH JIS
Ordering Example
ER 16 GB - M6 - OH - DIN
ER Collet
Size
Tap Size Coolant Type
Good
Too Shallow
Too Deep
High Accuracy!
Runnout accuracy 4d=7µm (4d= 4 times the diameter)
Many companies measure out to 3d or often at the nose of the
holder itself wihout the collet and nut.
NT measures at the 4d point insuring less runout.
To learn more about runout accuracy, please contact NT USA.
Black Oxide Coating
Easy maintenance and rust prevention
Features
Coolant Feeding
Internal coolant feeding is possibile by replacing the
collet with ER-OH type collet.
Please contact NT USA for details.
Single piece constructed Nut
High Rigidity and difficult to break
Thick walls
- High rigidity
Fine threading
- High precision and secure fastening
Others : Accessories required
Other Holders require special nuts, rings and seals
for coolant use. This requires changing each piece
any time you change your cutting tool and can make
your costs add up.
MDE : No Accessories required
NT-Mevius Holders support center-thru coolant
without additional parts. The ER-OH collets are
manufatured with sealed slits built into the body of
the collet itself, which prevent coolant leakage.
Cost performance comparison
Sold Separately Sold Separately
2020.05.
4d=7µm
8